

# ALE-HOP



**User manual** | Manual de usuario  
Manual do usuário | Mode d'emploi  
Benutzerhandbuch | Manuale d'uso  
Priručnik s uputama | للتحويل بين الأوضاع

**Please fully charge before the first use.**

### **CHARGING INSTRUCTIONS**

The fan is charging when red light is on, it turns off when fully charged.

### **OPERATING**

Once fully charged, press power button to start the fan.

There are three different speeds:

|            |                |             |
|------------|----------------|-------------|
| <b>FAN</b> | Click 1st time | Small wind  |
|            | Click 2nd time | Middle wind |
|            | Click 3rd time | Large wind  |
|            | Click 4th time | Close fan   |

### **PRODUCT MAINTENANCE**

Fan should be used frequently. Charge every three months to avoid battery damage. Please avoid charging for more than 2 hours. Avoid high temperature and high humidity when keeping the product for a long time.

### **PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS**

- Power: 3W
- Voltage: 5V
- Stream: 1000mA
- Battery: 1200 mAh Li-polymer
- Using time: 50-120 min
- Charging time: about 2 hours
- Weight: 227gr
- Main features: 3 speeds, hands free use

## **PRECAUTIONS**

Do not use this product in humid atmospheres such as a bathroom. Contact with water may cause the failure. If water or solution enters the product. Turn off the power immediately and let it dry thoroughly and try again. Please don't try to reach the propeller to avoid damage. Do not impact the product or throw it. Repeated impact may cause internal failure. Do not disassemble, modify, or repair the product arbitrarily. Do not reverse the input and output connectors, do not charge the battery if the voltage is exceeded. When charging is complete, be sure to disconnect the charging cable. Do not throw this product into fire. Do not touch the product with wet hands. Please use the product at room temperature from 0 to 40 degrees. Do not charge on carpets or comforters, highly flammable. If you have trouble charging the main body, please try again. If there is a strong heat or deformity of the product during charging.

This appliance can be used by children ages 8 and older and by individuals with reduced physical, sensory, or mental capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge only with proper supervision or instruction regarding the use of the appliance in a safe way and understanding the hazards involved. Children should not play with the appliance. Cleaning and user maintenance shall not be performed by children without supervision.

## **RECOMMENDATIONS**

Only power with a very low voltage for safety that corresponds to the voltage indicated on the appliance.

This device contains batteries that cannot be replaced.

## **BOX CONTENT**

Fan

Power cord less than 3 meters long and shielded

Instruction manual

**Por favor, cárguelo por completo antes del primer uso.**

### **INSTRUCCIONES DE CARGA**

Cuando la luz roja está encendida, el ventilador está cargando. Se apaga cuando la carga ha finalizado.

### **FUNCIONAMIENTO**

Cuando esté totalmente cargado, pulse el botón de encendido para encender el ventilador. Hay tres velocidades distintas:

|                   |           |                      |
|-------------------|-----------|----------------------|
| <b>VENTILADOR</b> | 1er clic  | Velocidad lenta      |
|                   | 2ndo clic | Velocidad media      |
|                   | 3er clic  | Velocidad rápida     |
|                   | 4to clic  | Apagar el ventilador |

### **MANTENIMIENTO DEL PRODUCTO**

El ventilador debe usarse con frecuencia. Cárguelo cada tres meses para evitar que la batería se dañe. Por favor, evite cargarlo durante más de 2 horas. Evite las altas temperaturas y la alta humedad cuando guarde el producto durante mucho tiempo.

### **ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO**

- Potencia: 3 W
- Voltage: 5V
- Corriente: 1000mA
- Batería: polímero de litio de 1200 mAh
- Tiempo de uso: 50-120 min
- Tiempo de carga: unas 2 horas
- Peso: 227 gr
- Características principales: 3 velocidades, uso sin manos

## **PRECAUCIONES**

No utilice este producto en atmósferas húmedas como un baño. El contacto con el agua puede provocar una avería. Si el agua o una solución entra en el producto, apáguelo inmediatamente, déjalo secar bien e inténtelo de nuevo. Por favor, no intente alcanzar la hélice para evitar daños. No golpee el producto ni lo tire. Los impactos repetidos pueden provocar averías internas. No desmonte, modifique o repare el producto arbitrariamente. No invierta los conectores de entrada y salida, no cargue la batería si se supera el voltaje. Cuando la carga finalice, asegúrese de desconectar el cable de carga. No tire este producto al fuego. No toque el producto con las manos húmedas. Por favor, use el producto a una temperatura ambiente de entre 0 y 40 grados. No lo cargue sobre alfombras o edredones, altamente inflamable. Si tiene problemas cargando la pieza principal, por favor, inténtelo de nuevo. Si observa un calor intenso o una deformación en el producto durante la carga, desenchúfelo.

Este aparato pueden utilizarlo niños con edad de 8 años y superior y personas con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas o falta de experiencia y conocimiento, si se les ha dado supervisión o formación apropiadas respecto al uso del aparato de una manera segura y comprenden los peligros que implica. Los niños no deben jugar con el aparato. La limpieza y el mantenimiento a realizar por el usuario no deben realizarlos los niños sin supervisión.

## **RECOMENDACIONES**

Solo se debe alimentar a muy baja tensión de seguridad correspondiente a la marcada en el aparato.

Este aparato contiene baterías que no pueden ser reemplazadas

## **CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA**

Ventilador

Cable de alimentación, con una longitud menor a 3 metros y está apantallado

Manual de instrucciones

**Por favor, carregue integralmente antes da primeira utilização.**

## **INSTRUÇÕES DE CARREGAMENTO**

O ventilador está a carregar quando a luz vermelha está acesa, que depois se apaga quando está completamente carregado.

## **OPERAÇÃO**

Uma vez completamente carregado, prima o botão de alimentação para ligar o ventilador. Há três velocidades diferentes:

|                   |                |                     |
|-------------------|----------------|---------------------|
| <b>VENTILADOR</b> | Clique 1 vez   | Vento ligeiro       |
|                   | Clique 2 vezes | Vento médio         |
|                   | Clique 3 vezes | Vento forte         |
|                   | Clique 4 vezes | Desligar ventilador |

## **MANUTENÇÃO DO PRODUTO**

A ventoinha deve ser utilizada com frequência. Carregue de três em três meses para evitar danos na bateria. Por favor, evite carregar durante mais de 2 horas. Evite temperaturas elevadas e humidade elevada ao manter o produto guardado por longos períodos de tempo.

## **ESPECIFICAÇÕES DO PRODUTO**

- Potência: 3W
- Voltagem: 5V
- Corrente: 1000mA
- Bateria: 1200 mAh Li-polímero
- Tempo de utilização: 50-120 min
- Tempo de carregamento: cerca de 2 horas
- Peso: 227 g
- Características principais: 3 velocidades, uso mãos livres

## **PRECAUÇÕES**

Não utilize este produto em atmosferas húmidas, tais como uma casa de banho. O contacto com água pode causar avaria. Se entrar água ou alguma solução no produto, desligue imediatamente da corrente, deixe secar por completo e tente novamente. Por favor, não tente chegar à hélice para evitar danos. Não provoque impactos no produto nem o atire. O impacto repetido pode causar falha interna. Não desmonte, modifique, ou repare o produto arbitrariamente. Não inverta os conectores de entrada e saída, não carregue a bateria se a tensão for excedida. Quando o carregamento estiver completo, certifique-se de que desliga o cabo de carregamento. Não atire este produto para o fogo. Não toque no produto com as mãos molhadas. Utilize o produto à temperatura ambiente de 0 a 40 graus. Não carregue em cima de tapetes ou edredons, altamente inflamável. Se tiver dificuldade em carregar o corpo principal, tente novamente. Se houver um forte calor ou deformação do produto durante o carregamento, desligue imediatamente da ficha.

Este aparelho pode ser usado por crianças com 8 anos ou mais e por pessoas com capacidades físicas, sensoriais ou mentais reduzidas ou falta de experiência e conhecimento, se tiverem a supervisão ou formação apropriadas sobre o uso do aparelho de uma forma segura e se compreenderem os perigos envolvidos. As crianças não devem brincar com o aparelho. A limpeza e a manutenção a realizar pelo utilizador não devem ser realizadas por crianças sem supervisão.

## **RECOMENDAÇÕES**

Apenas deve ser alimentado com muito baixa voltagem por segurança, que corresponde à voltagem indicada no aparelho.

Este aparelho contém baterias que não podem ser substituídas

## **CONTEÚDO DA CAIXA**

Ventilador

Cabo de alimentação, com comprimento inferior a 3 metros e com blindagem

Manual de instruções

**Veillez charger complètement l'appareil avant la première utilisation.**

## INSTRUCTIONS DE CHARGE

Le ventilateur est en charge lorsque le voyant rouge est allumé, il s'éteint lorsqu'il est complètement chargé.

## UTILISATION

Une fois l'appareil complètement chargé, appuyez sur le bouton Marche/Arrêt pour mettre le ventilateur en marche. Il existe trois vitesses différentes :

|                    |             |                   |
|--------------------|-------------|-------------------|
| <b>VENTILATEUR</b> | 1 pression  | Petite brise      |
|                    | 2 pressions | Brise normale     |
|                    | 3 pressions | Grande brise      |
|                    | 4 pressions | Arrêt ventilateur |

## ENTRETIEN DU PRODUIT

Le ventilateur doit être utilisé fréquemment. Rechargez la batterie tous les trois mois pour éviter de l'endommager. N'essayez pas d'atteindre l'hélice pour éviter de l'endommager. Évitez de charger l'appareil pendant plus de 2 heures. Évitez les températures élevées et l'humidité élevée lorsque vous entreposez le produit pendant une longue période.

## SPÉCIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT

- Puissance : 3 W
- Tension : 5V
- Tension nominale : 1000mA
- Batterie : 1 200 mAh Lithium polymère
- Durée d'utilisation : 50 à 120 minutes
- Durée de charge : environ 2 heures
- Poids : 227g
- Fonctions principales : 3 vitesses, utilisation mains libres



## **PRÉCAUTIONS**

N'utilisez pas ce produit dans une atmosphère humide telle qu'une salle de bain. Tout contact avec l'eau peut entraîner la défaillance. Si de l'eau ou une solution pénètre dans le produit. Éteignez immédiatement l'appareil, laissez-le sécher complètement et réessayez. N'essayez pas d'atteindre l'hélice pour éviter tout dommage. Ne soumettez pas le produit à des chocs et ne le jetez pas. Des chocs répétés peuvent provoquer une défaillance interne. Ne démontez pas, ne modifiez pas et ne réparez pas le produit de façon arbitraire. N'inversez pas les connecteurs d'entrée et de sortie, ne chargez pas la batterie si la tension est dépassée. Une fois l'appareil chargé, veillez à débrancher le câble de charge. Ne jetez pas ce produit au feu. Ne le touchez pas avec les mains mouillées. Veuillez utiliser le produit à une température ambiante de 0 à 40 degrés. Ne le chargez pas sur les tapis ou les édredons, hautement inflammables. Si vous avez des difficultés à charger le corps principal, veuillez réessayer. En cas de forte chaleur ou de déformation du produit pendant la charge, débranchez immédiatement le câble de charge.

Cet appareil peut être utilisé par des enfants âgés de 8 ans et plus et par des personnes dont les capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales sont réduites ou qui manquent d'expérience et de connaissances, à condition qu'ils bénéficient d'une supervision ou d'instructions appropriées concernant l'utilisation de l'appareil en toute sécurité et qu'ils comprennent les risques encourus.

## **RECOMMANDATIONS**

N'alimentez l'appareil qu'avec une tension très basse pour des raisons de sécurité, correspondant à la tension indiquée sur l'appareil.

Cet appareil contient des batteries qui ne peuvent pas être remplacées.

## **CONTENU DE L'EMBALLAGE**

Ventilateur

Câble d'alimentation, d'une longueur inférieure à 3 mètres et blindé

Mode d'emploi

**Bitte laden Sie das Gerät vor dem ersten Gebrauch vollständig auf.**

## ANLEITUNG ZUM AUFLADEN

Der Ventilator wird aufgeladen, wenn das rote Licht leuchtet; es schaltet sich aus, wenn er vollständig aufgeladen ist.

## BETRIEB

Sobald das Gerät vollständig aufgeladen ist, drücken Sie die Einschalttaste, um den Ventilator zu starten. Es gibt drei verschiedene Geschwindigkeiten:

|                   |         |               |
|-------------------|---------|---------------|
| <b>VENTILATOR</b> | 1 Klick | Weing wind    |
|                   | 2 Klick | Mitteler wind |
|                   | 3 Klick | Viel wind     |
|                   | 4 Klick | Close fan     |

## PRODUKTPFLEGE

Der Ventilator sollte häufig verwendet werden. Laden Sie den Akku alle drei Monate auf, um Schäden zu vermeiden. Bitte vermeiden Sie eine Ladezeit von mehr als 2 Stunden. Vermeiden Sie hohe Temperaturen und hohe Luftfeuchtigkeit, wenn Sie das Produkt über einen längeren Zeitraum aufbewahren.

## PRODUKTSPEZIFIKATIONEN

- Leistung: 3 W
- Spannung: 5V
- Strom: 1000mA
- Akku: 1.200 mAh Li-Polymer
- Betriebsdauer: 50 – 120 Min.
- Ladezeit: ca. 2 Stunden
- Gewicht: 227 g
- Hauptmerkmale: 3 Geschwindigkeiten, freihändige Verwendung

## **VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN**

Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht in feuchten Umgebungen wie z. B. in einem Badezimmer. Der Kontakt mit Wasser kann zum Ausfall führen, wenn Wasser oder eine Lösung in das Produkt gelangt. Schalten Sie das Gerät sofort aus, lassen Sie es gründlich trocknen und versuchen Sie es erneut. Bitte versuchen Sie nicht, den Propeller zu berühren, um Schäden zu vermeiden. Vermeiden Sie Stöße auf und Stürze des Produkts. Wiederholte Stöße können zu internem Versagen führen. Zerlegen, verändern oder reparieren Sie das Produkt nicht eigenmächtig. Vertauschen Sie nicht die Eingangs- und Ausgangsstecker, laden Sie die Batterie nicht auf, wenn die Spannung überschritten wird. Wenn der Ladevorgang abgeschlossen ist, müssen Sie das Ladekabel abziehen. Werfen Sie dieses Produkt nicht ins Feuer. Berühren Sie das Produkt nicht mit nassen Händen. Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt bei einer Raumtemperatur von 0 bis 40 Grad. Nicht auf Teppichen oder Bettdecken aufladen, leicht entflammbar. Wenn Sie Probleme beim Aufladen des Hauptkörpers haben, versuchen Sie es bitte erneut. Wenn das Produkt während des Ladevorgangs stark erhitzt oder verformt wird, ziehen Sie sofort den Stecker.

Dieses Gerät kann von Kindern ab 8 Jahren und von Personen mit eingeschränkten körperlichen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder mangelnder Erfahrung und Kenntnissen nur dann benutzt werden, wenn sie ordnungsgemäß beaufsichtigt oder in die sichere Benutzung des Geräts eingewiesen wurden und die damit verbundenen Gefahren kennen. Kinder sollten nicht mit dem Gerät spielen. Die Reinigung und Wartung des Geräts darf nicht von Kindern ohne Aufsicht durchgeführt werden.

## **EMPFEHLUNGEN**

Betreiben Sie das Gerät aus Sicherheitsgründen nur mit einer sehr niedrigen Spannung, die der auf dem Gerät angegebenen Spannung entspricht. Dieses Gerät enthält Batterien, die nicht ersetzt werden können.

## **INHALT DER SCHACHTEL**

Ventilator

Netzkabel weniger als 3 Meter lang und abgeschirmt

Bedienungsanleitung

**Eseguire una carica completa prima del primo utilizzo.**

### **ISTRUZIONI DI RICARICA**

Il ventilatore è in carica quando si accende la spia rossa. Una volta completamente carico la spia rossa si spegne.

### **FUNZIONAMENTO**

Una volta completamente carico, premere il pulsante di accensione per avviare il ventilatore. Sono disponibili tre velocità diverse:

|                    |         |                    |
|--------------------|---------|--------------------|
| <b>VENTILATORE</b> | 1° clic | Bassa velocità     |
|                    | 2° clic | Media velocità     |
|                    | 3° clic | Alta velocità      |
|                    | 4° clic | Spegni ventilatore |

### **MANUTENZIONE DEL PRODOTTO**

Il ventilatore deve essere usato frequentemente. Caricarlo ogni tre mesi per evitare di danneggiare la batteria. Evitare di caricare il prodotto per più di 2 ore. Evitare di esporre il prodotto a temperature e umidità elevate quando lo si conserva per lungo tempo.

### **DETTAGLI DEL PRODOTTO**

- Alimentazione: 3W
- Voltaggio: 5V
- Flusso: 1000mA
- Batteria: ai polimeri di litio da 1200 mAh
- Tempo di utilizzo: 50-120 min.
- Tempo di ricarica: about 2 ore
- Peso: 227 gr
- Funzioni principali: 3 velocità, utilizzo senza mani

## **PRECAUZIONI**

Non utilizzare il prodotto in ambienti umidi come il bagno.

Il contatto con l'acqua può causare un guasto. Se acqua o altro liquido penetra nel prodotto spegnerlo immediatamente, lasciarlo asciugare completamente e riprovare. Non urtare né lanciare il prodotto. Gli urti ripetuti possono causare guasti interni. Non toccare la ventola per evitare di causare danni. Non smontare, modificare né riparare il prodotto deliberatamente. Non invertire i connettori di ingresso e di uscita, non caricare la batteria se si supera il voltaggio. Al termine della carica, scollegare il cavo di ricarica. Non gettare il prodotto nel fuoco. Non toccare il prodotto con le mani bagnate. Utilizzare il prodotto a temperatura ambiente, da 0 a 40 gradi. Non posizionare su tappeti o piumoni poiché sono altamente infiammabili. Se si riscontrano problemi nel caricare il corpo principale, provare di nuovo.

Questo apparecchio può essere utilizzato da bambini di età pari o superiore a 8 anni e da persone con capacità fisiche, sensoriali o mentali ridotte o prive di esperienza e conoscenza SOLO se hanno ricevuto adeguata supervisione o istruzioni relative all'uso sicuro dell'apparecchio e ne comprendano i pericoli coinvolti. I bambini non devono giocare con questo apparecchio. La pulizia e la manutenzione non devono essere eseguite da bambini non sorvegliati.

## **RACCOMANDAZIONI**

Alimentare solo a bassissima tensione di sicurezza corrispondente a quella indicata sul dispositivo.

Cavo di alimentazione schermato con una lunghezza inferiore a 3 metri.

## **CONTENUTO CONFEZIONE**

Ventilatore

Questo dispositivo contiene batterie che non possono essere sostituite.

Manuale d'istruzione

**Molimo vas da u potpunosti napunite proizvod prije prve upotrebe.**

## UPUTE ZA PUNJENJE

Ventilator se puni kada svijetli crvena lampica, koja se isključuje kad se potpuno napuni.

## RAD

Kada je ventilator potpuno napunjen, pritisnite tipku za uključivanje da biste ga pokrenuli. Postoje tri različite brzine:

|            |                      |                           |
|------------|----------------------|---------------------------|
| VENTILATOR | Kliknite jednom      | Lagani vjetar             |
|            | Kliknite dva puta    | Srednji vjetar            |
|            | Kliknite tri puta    | Jak vjetar                |
|            | Kliknite četiri puta | Isključivanje ventilatora |

## ODRŽAVANJE PROIZVODA

Ventilator treba često koristiti. Punite ga svaka tri mjeseca kako biste izbjegli oštećenje baterije. Izbjegavajte ga puniti dulje od 2 sata. Prilikom dužeg skladištenja proizvoda izbjegavajte visoke temperature i veliku vlažnost.

## SPECIFIKACIJE PROIZVODA

- Snaga: 3W
- Napon: 5V
- Stream: 1000mA
- Baterija: 1200 mAh Li-polimer
- Vrijeme korištenja: 50-120 min
- Vrijeme punjenja: oko 2 sata
- Težina: 227 g
- Glavne karakteristike: 3 brzine, upotreba bez ruku

## MJERE OPREZA

Nemojte koristiti ovaj proizvod u vlažnim prostorima kao što je kupaoonica. Dodir s vodom može uzrokovati kvar. Ako voda ili otopina dospije u proi-

zvod odmah isključite napajanje i ostavite da se temeljito osuši, a zatim pokušajte ponovno. Ne pokušavajte dohvatiti propeler kako biste izbjegli ozljede ili štetu. Nemojte udarati ili bacati proizvod. Učestali udarci mogu izazvati unutarnji kvar. Nemojte samostalno rastavljati, modificirati ili popravljati proizvod. Nemojte mijenjati ulazne i izlazne konektore. Nemojte puniti bateriju ako je napon prekoračen. Obavezno odspojite kabel za punjenje nakon punjenja. Ne bacajte ovaj proizvod u vatru. Nemojte dirati proizvod mokrim rukama. Koristite proizvod na sobnoj temperaturi od 0 do 40 stupnjeva. Nemojte puniti proizvod na tepisima ili dekama jer je vrlo lako zapaljiv. Ako imate problema s punjenjem glavnog kućišta, pokušajte ponovno. Ako se proizvod jako zagrije ili deformira tijekom punjenja, odmah izvucite utikač.

Ovaj uređaj mogu koristiti djeca starija od 8 godina i osobe sa smanjenim fizičkim, osjetilnim ili mentalnim sposobnostima ili nedostatkom iskustva i znanja, samo ako su pod odgovarajućim nadzorom ili su dobili upute u vezi sa sigurnom upotrebom uređaja i ako razumiju uključene opasnosti. Djeca se ne smiju igrati s uređajem. Čišćenje i održavanje ne smiju obavljati djeca bez nadzora.

## **PREPORUKE**

Iz sigurnosnih razloga smije se napajati samo s vrlo niskim naponom koji odgovara naponu navedenom na uređaju.

Ovaj uređaj sadrži baterije koje se ne mogu zamijeniti.

## **SADRŽAJ KUTIJE**

Ventilator

Oklopljeni strujni kabel duljine manje od 3 metra

Korisnički priručnik

لا تستخدم هذا المنتج في بيئة رطبة كالحمام.  
ربما تتسبب ملامسة المنتج للماء في حدوث عطل.  
إذا دخل الماء أو محلول داخل المنتج. أغلق القدرة على الفور ودعه يجف تمامًا وحاول مرة أخرى.  
يرجى عدم محاولة الوصول إلى الداسر لتجنب التلف.  
لا تصدم المنتج ولا تلقه. ربما تتسبب الصدمات المتكررة في عطل داخلي.  
لا تفك هذا المنتج ولا تُعدِّله ولا تُصلحه اعتبارًا.  
لا تعكس وصلات الدخل والخرج، ولا تشحن البطارية إذا تجاوز الجهد حده.  
عند اكتمال الشحن تأكد من فصل كابل الشحن.  
لا تلمس المنتج بيدين مبللتين.  
لا تلمس المنتج في النار. لا تلمس المنتج بيدين مبللتين.  
يرجى استخدام المنتج في درجة حرارة الغرفة التي تتراوح بين 0 إلى 40 درجة. لا تشحنه على سجاجيد أو أغطية، فقابليتها للاشتعال مرتفعة.  
إذا واجهت مشكلة عند شحن الجسم الرئيسي، يرجى المحاولة مرة أخرى.  
إذا ارتفعت حرارة المنتج بشدة أو تشوه أثناء الشحن، انزع المقبس على الفور.  
يحتوي هذا الجهاز على بطاريات لا يمكن استبدالها.

#### محتويات الصندوق

كابل كهرباء يقل طوله عن 3م ومحمية

كابل شحن

دليل المستخدم



يرجى شحن المنتج شحنًا تامًا قبل أول استخدام.  
تعليمات الشحن  
عندما يضيء الضوء الأحمر فإن المروحة تُشحن، وينطفئ عند اكتمال الشحن

التشغيل  
بمجرد اكتمال الشحن، اضغط على زر القدرة لبدء لتشغيل المروحة.  
هناك ثلاث سرعات مختلفة:

|         |                |              |
|---------|----------------|--------------|
| المروحة | انقر أول نقرة  | هواء قليل    |
|         | انقر ثاني نقرة | هواء متوسط   |
|         | انقر ثالث نقرة | هواء شديد    |
|         | انقر رابع نقرة | أغلق المروحة |

صيانة المنتج  
ينبغي استخدام المروحة بشكل متكرر. اشحنها كل ثلاثة أشهر لتجنب تلف البطارية. يرجى تجنب الشحن لمدة تزيد عن ساعتين.  
تجنب درجات الحرارة المرتفعة والرطوبة العالية عند حفظ المنتج لمدة طويلة.

#### مواصفات المنتج

- القدرة: 3 وات
- الجهد: 5 فولت
- الجهد الإسمي: تيار مستمر 5 فولت/1000 مللي أمبير
- البطارية: 1200 مللي أمبير ساعة ليثيوم بوليمر
- زمن الاستخدام: 120-50 دقيقة
- زمن الشحن: نحو ساعتين
- الوزن: 227 جرام
- السمات الأساسية: 3 سرعات، استخدام حر اليدين

احتياطات

ALE-HOP